practice of dividing the financial reporting calendar into 52 weeks of seven days, with each reporting week ending on a Friday,
allowing for better comparability between the reporting periods. This change has been adopted prospectively and accordingly, the
prior year’s financial results have not been restated.

The results for the 26 weeks ended 28 March 2025 have been prepared on this basis. The results for the year ended
30 September 2024 have been prepared and reported based on the closing of the calendar month and not the 52-week basis.
Accordingly, these results included an additional three days of trading results which would have been recognised in the 26 weeks
ended 28 March 2025 had the year end results been prepared on the 52-week basis. Below, are the results for the 26 weeks ended
28 March 2025 including the three additional trading days, had these been included in the current period, to provide comparability
to the adjusted 26 weeks ended 29 March 2024 below.

Unaudited 26 weeks ended 28 March 2025

Consolidated total
Per reportable segment as

adjusted

Rmillion As reported As adjusted
Southern

 Africa Ireland

Continuing operations*
Statement of profit or loss
Revenue from contracts with customers  65 890.4  66 822.4  50 411.6  16 410.8
Operating profit  1 353.7  1 403.4  909.0  494.4
Profit before tax  994.2  1 039.3  641.2  398.1
Net finance costs 361.7  366.3 272.2 94.1
Taxation  226.1  212.1  154.4  57.7

*	 Excludes results relating to the discontinued operations – refer to note 6 for further detail.

12 THE SPAR GROUP LTD UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS 2025

3.	 Segmental reporting continued
Below, are the results for the 26 weeks ended 29 March 2024, adjusted for the additional trading days in the 2024 financial year
reported financial results in order to allow comparability to the adjusted 26 weeks ended 28 March 2025 above.

Unaudited 26 weeks ended 29 March 2024

Consolidated total
Per reportable segment as

adjusted

Rmillion As reported As adjusted
Southern

 Africa Ireland

Continuing operations*
Statement of profit or loss
Revenue from contracts with customers  67 164.9  66 940.6  49 548.1  17 392.5
Operating profit  1 435.6  1 425.0  915.6  509.4
Profit before tax  1 114.1  1 105.7  727.4  378.3
Net finance costs 324.8  322.6 191.5 131.1
Taxation  262.9  265.3  220.0  45.3

*	 Excludes results relating to the discontinued operations – refer to note 6 for further detail.

Below are the results for the earnings and headline earnings per share adjusted to allow for comparability:

Rmillion

26 weeks
ended

28 March
2025

26 weeks
ended

28 March
2024 % change

Earnings per share (cents) 415.1 438.9 (5.4)
Headline earnings per share (cents) 450.1 451.9 (0.4)

4.	 Business combinations

4.1	 Acquisition during the period

Retail stores acquired
During the financial period SPAR acquired the assets of four retail stores in South Africa (March 2024: two). The BWG Group